Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

Reg. Off: 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013 CIN: U65999AP2016PLC103663

ENGAGEMENT OF VENDOR FOR AMC & HOSTING APUIAML WEBSITE WITH INSTALLATION OF SSL (HTTPS) FOR A PERIOD FROM 1.1.2025 TO 31.12.2025

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited (**APUIAML**) having its website (www.apurban.com), for which server space with installation of SSL (HTTPS) certificate is required as well as AMC of the website, as per the following details:

Sl. No.	Requirement of APUIMAL (For a period from 1.1.2025 to 31.12.2025)	ANNUAL Package (Amount in Rs.)
1.	AMC of website (<u>www.apurban.com</u>) which includes	
	updation in website, Banner, Images, News, event,	
	career, procurement, tender pages updation (this does	
	not include change in the layout)	
	(Payment would be made on quarterly basis, post	
	completion of each quarter)	
2.	Website Hosting on Windows Server for 5 GB space on	
	shared iCloud	
	(Payment would be in advance along with Work Order)	
3.	Installation of SSL (HTTPS)	
	(Payment would be in advance along with Work Order)	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- Prices should be quoted (exclusive of GST, which should be mentioned separately). No extra charges will be paid if the same is not specified in the quote
- APUIAML will make payment through RTGS / Cheque against the Invoice(s), and selected Vendor will raise Invoice

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

GST No.: 37AAOCA6442P1ZY

Please submit your Quote (on or before 3 pm of December 11, 2024) in a sealed envelope at the address given below or by way of mail to pavan.k@apurban.in with a cc to pavan.kurumaddali@apurban.in:

Administration Department

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

For any clarification on the, may please be contact to Mr. Kola Pavan Kumar (Mobile No. 9966718369)

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The final decision to award contract shall always reside with APUIAML. APUIAML Management keeps the full right:

- (a) to take all decision in respect of the Bidding Process for selection of the Vendor(s)
- (b) Not to disclose with anyone the reasons for rejection/ selection of any quote(s)